MOINTE	x/1/7/12/7
CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.	2345
417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870	HE EMPLY RICHENISEROF
Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302	
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	1-1011200012 96 FEB 25 PH/2: 10
	Variation CONTACTOR STRUBURSED
	Capital Exprosa In IALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA
NAME	Art. of Inc. File
FIRM	Ltd. Partnership File
ADDRESS	Foreign Corp. File Copy(s) Corr. Copy(s)
PHONE ()	Art. of Amend. File
Service: Top Priority Regular One Day Service Two Day Service	Fictilious Namo Filo
To us via Return via	Namo Rosorvation
	Annual Report/Reinstatement 2/22/96/
Matter No.: Express Mall No	Hog. Agent Service
	Corporate Kil
State Fee \$ Our \$	Vehicle Search
	Driving Record
	Document Retrieval
	UCC 1 or 3 File
	UCC 11 Betrioval
	File No.'s,Copies
	Courier Service Shipping/Handling
(1)	Phone ()
984	Top Priority
31	FAX () pgs.
	SUBTOTALS
$\Omega[0]$	
\cdot M° 1 u	FEE,
$\gamma \gamma $	DISBURSED
	SURCHARGE
	TAX on corporate supplies
REQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
DATE	PREPAID
TIME CK No,	BALANCE DUE
BY (\$
WALK-IN 21 4/00	Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE THANK YOU 1 1/2% per manih on Pasi Due Amounis from
	Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum. Your Cepitel Connection
11-2529-7 PONDER'S MIC., THOMASVELE, GA.	

_



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 21, 1996

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. P O BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC./MIGUORE AGENCY Ref. Number: W96000003986

We have received your document for EMERY RICHARDSON CF HALLANDALE, INC./MIGLIORE-AGENCY and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 996A00007683

96 FEB 22 14 10 20

mected

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED

96 FEB 22 PH 12: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE

EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these articles of incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 212 North Federal Highway, Hallandale Florida 33009.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500 shares of common stock having \$1 par value per share.

ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 212 North Federal Highway, Hallandale, Florida 33009, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Peter De Bello.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers of TALLAHASSET TURBAN who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

Michael Piazza 212 North Federal Highway President, Vice President, Hallandale Florida 33009 Secretary, Treasurer.

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three (3) Directors, initially. The

affairs of the corporation will be managed by the President.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of

Incorporation are:

Peter De Bello 240 Commercial Bv., 2nd Floor Lauderdale By The Sea FL 33308-4444.

20 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his seal on the the day of February, 1996.

I hereby am familar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corp**Emery** Richardson of Hallandale, Inc.

By: -Peter De Bello

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

Incorporator/registered agent

FILED

96 FEB 22 PH 12: 10

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before	me this 201
day of February , 1996.	
Saulons: Blance E. Rojas-Jong.	Kara arte aller ar and ar and
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large	
My Commission Expires:	DIYOGTOY AND

914/00	
	111649 1
CAPITALCONNECTOR, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Sube 1, Tallafuasce, FL 32301, (904)224-887 Mailura di Li	
Address: Fost Office Box 10349, Tallahasee, FL 12302	" RE: MEILY HICTARDON
TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	C-1 +10/190010 Time
	C.C. FEE, DIBBURGED
NAME	Capital Express W
NAME	Arl. of Inc. File
ADDRESS	Foroign Corp. Filo
	() Cort. Copy(s)
PHONE ()	Art. of Amond, Filo
	Dissolution/Withdrawat
Service: Top Priority Regular	C U S
One Day Sorvice Two Day Sorvico	
To us via Rolum via	
Matter No.	Reg. Agent Service ####35.00 #####35.00
Matter No.: Express Mail No	Document Filing
Stato Fee \$ Our \$	Corporato Kil
	Vohicle Search
	Driving Rocord
	Document Ratriaval
	UCC 11 Soarch
	UCC 11 Actrioval
	File No.'s, Copies
0	Shipping/Handling
NHEND	Phone ()
GUL	Top Priority C2
O KO	Expross Mail Prop
HM	
1º O(P	SUBTOTALS
\mathcal{A}	
dr.S	FEE
	DISBURSED
' Q'	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TAX on corporate supplies
EQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL
ATE	PREPAID
ME CK No	BALANCE DUE
Y	
	\$
ALK-IN 4153.0	Please remit invoice number with payment
III Pick Up 11 5 5 . Q	1 1/2% Pet month on Past Due America
2528 7 PONDER S HIG., THOMASYNLE, DA	Past 30 Days, 18% per Annum, Your Capital Connection

• • •	•/ ·/ ·/<
•	AKTICLES OF AMENDMENT
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
	OF 7
	EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE INC
	(present name)
	Pursuant to the provisions of section 607,1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corpora- tion adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:
	FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: TO ADD AN ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR AS PER ARTICAL # VI. ADD; JOYCLE C. PIPER DIRECTOR 9760 N.W. 15TH CT. PLEMBROKE PINES FLORIDA, 33024
	SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancella- tion of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
	THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: <u>4-10-96</u>
,	FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. Mathematical details in the state of t
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
	[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).]
	The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by
	(voling group)

(cominued)

.

•

.

.

•

0470471396 00:58 9042221222 GRPTHAL CONNECTION P++5E 04 Signed this 10th day of APRIL , 19,96 EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE TWC (Corporation Name) MICHAEL (AZZA By X (Cháir othur ice Chaiman of the Board of Directors, Provident or adopted by the shareholders) A director or incorporator if adopted by the directors or incorporators) DH BELLO ETER (Typed or printed name) INCORPORATOR

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tailahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tailahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-1222	RE: EMERIC RICHARDON OF Hallandale The C.C. FEE, DI	BURSED
NAME	Capital Express **	
DATE TIME CK No BY UN CK No WALK-IN UP 12:00	PREPAID BALANCE DUE BALANCE DU	n

· ······	
· · · · · ·	THY 28 196 11104AN CAPITAL CONNECTION
• • •	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
м, •	
	TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
• 	EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALS IN
·	
•	(present name)
• •	Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corpora- tion adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	non adopts the jonowing writeles by writelament to its articles by incorporation;
1	FIRSTI Amendment(s) adopted: <u>REF. TO ARTICLE VI</u>
	REMOVE THE NAME MICHAEL PIAZZA ONLY AND PUT ALLEMAPOTTER.
	ALSO REF TO ARTICLE VIII
	CHANGE PETER DE BULLO' ADDRESS TO: 212 N. FEDERAL HWY HALLANDALE, FL. 33007
	SFCOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancella.
· · ·	tion of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
· · ·	
	THURD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 5- 29-96
	FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one)
	이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 같이 많이 있는 것 같이 같이 많이
	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.
•	[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s).]
	The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for
· · · ·	approval by (voting group)
•	
	(continued)

MAY 28 196 1110560 CAPITAL CONCETTON

By ,

Signed this 29 day of MAY 19,96 EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE TNC (Corporation Name)

ALLENM. POTTER

(Chalimer of Vice Chaliman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders) (A director or incorporator if adopted by the directors or incorporators)

DA BELLO

P.4

(Typed or printed name)

ΈŔ

INCORPORATOR

	212 4			
	212 10	, Federal H Address	wy_	437 ,-Inc
	1-10 11an City/State	Harly FC 33	<u>009</u>	Office Use Only
	CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUME	NT NUMBER(S),	(if known):
	1(Cor	rporation Name)	(Document #)	<u></u>
•	_	poration Name)	(Document #)	
	3(Cor	rporation Name)	(Document #)	<u></u> , , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	-			
	4(Cor	moration Name)	(Document #)	<u></u>
	Walk in	Pick up time	D c	Certified Copy
	Walk in	Pick up time Will wait Pho	отосору СС	Certificate of Status
NI	Walk in	Pick up time	отосору СС	Certificate of Status
	Walk in	Pick up time Will wait Pho	отосору СС	
Pr	Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Photometry AMENDMENTS	C otocopy C 	Certificate of Status
Pr	Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Pho Amendment	Dtocopy	Certificate of Status
Pr No Li	Walk in Mail out	 Pick up time Will wait Photometry Amendment Resignation of R.A., O 	Dtocopy C C Micer/Director Agent	Certificate of Status 000002219810
Pr No Li Do	Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Pho Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered A	Dtocopy C C Micer/Director Agent	Certificate of Status 000002219810
Pr Nu Li Du Ou	Walk in Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Pho Amendment Resignation of R.A., O Change of Registered A Dissolution/Withdrawa Merger	Dotocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810
Pr Nu Li Du Ou	Walk in Mail out WFILINGS		Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810
Pr No Li Do O	Walk in Mail out	Pick up time	Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810 -06/23/9701097005 *******35.00 ******35.0 97 JUL 11 All 9: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Pr No Li Do O	Walk in Mail out WFILINGS rofit onProfit imited Liability omestication ther	Pick up time	Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810
Pr Nu Li Du Ou Xi C	Walk in Mail out WFILINGS rofit onProfit imited Liability omestication ther THER FILINGS	Pick up time	Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810 -06/23/9701097005 *******35.00 ******35.0 97 JUL 11 All 9: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Pr Nu Li Du Ou Xi C	Walk in Mail out WFILINGS rofit onProfit imited Liability omestication ther THER FILINGS nnual Report ictitious Name	Pick up time	Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810 -06/23/9701097005 *******35.00 ******35.0 97 JUL 11 All 9: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Pr Nu Li Du Ou Xi C	Walk in Mail out WFILINGS rofit onProfit imited Liability omestication ther THER FILINGS nnual Report ictitious Name	Pick up time	Diocopy	Certificate of Status 000002219810 -06/23/9701097005 *******35.00 ******35.0 97 JUL 11 All 9: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

June 27, 1997

EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC. 212 N. Federal Highway Hallandale, FL 33009

SUBJECT: EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC. Ref. Number: P96000016437

We have received your document for EMERY RICHARDSON OF HALLANDALE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

If an amendment was approved by the shareholders, the date of adoption of the amendment and one of the following statements must be contained in the document:

(1) A statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

(2) If more than one voting group was entitled to vote on the amendment, a statement designating each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders in each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please contact the undersigned before making corrections or returning your document to this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6910.

Louise Flemming-Jackson Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 797A00034118

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	FILED
	TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIO OF	
EMER	Y RICHARDSON OF HALL	WDALL, INC.
Pursuant to the provisions of articles of amendment to its	f section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this (articles of incorporation:	corporation adopts the followin
FIRST: Amendment(s) ado	pted: (Indicate article number(s) being an	rended,added or deleted)
PLEASE CHANGE;	ARTICLE VI OFFICERS-	DIRECTORS TO REAL
	LEO W. JOY AS; PRESIDENT, VICE PRESIDENT, + SECRETARY	1 11 ALADTAL FUDERAL
	+ DUANG E. PIPER AS; TREASURER	212 NORTH FEDERAL H HALLANDALE, FL. 3300
:		
	•	, ·
, , , , ,	· · · ·	· • •
:		
SECOND: If an amenda provisions for implementing	nent provides for an exchange, recisselfications in the analytic and the analytic and the analytic and the analytic anal	on or cancellation of issued shar endment itself, are as follows:

۲, FOURTH: Adoption of Amendmeni(s) (CHECK ONE) The amendment(a) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendmeni(s) was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes cast for the amendment(e) was/were . voling noup The amendmani(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and sufficient for approval by _____ The amendmani(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder B action was not required. 19.92 OR JULY 8 TH Signed this day (By the Cheliman or Vice Chalimen of the Board of Directors, Freekdent or other officer if adopted by the shareholders) Signalure OR (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators) • • LEO W. JOY ł ł Typed or printed name PRESIDENT-DIRECTOR

ŧ

•